# CH \$565.00 737967

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/18/2019

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Payments Inc.		12/10/2019	Corporation: GEORGIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Total System Services LLC
Street Address:	One TSYS Way
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31901-1804
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73796783	ACE	
Serial Number:	78355068	CENTRE SUITE	
Serial Number:	78448276	CENTRESUITE	
Serial Number:	77362428	MY CARE CARD	
Serial Number:	77367215	MY CARE CARD	
Serial Number:	88229568	NGENUITY	
Serial Number:	76336425	PAYFUSE	
Serial Number:	85539367	PEOPLE-CENTERED PAYMENTS	
Serial Number:	74502532	PROCARD	
Serial Number:	76170487	SMARTONE	
Serial Number:	77155366	THE ACTION BEHIND THE TRANSACTION	
Serial Number:	74012233	TOTAL SYSTEM SERVICES, INC.	
Serial Number:	75692501	TS1	
Serial Number:	74326172	TS2	
Serial Number:	76548201	TSYS	
Serial Number:	77392314	TSYS	
Serial Number:	76236780	TSYS	
Serial Number:	76548200	TSYS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0989

900526587

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77392564	TSYS
Serial Number:	86968248	UNLOCKING PAYMENT OPPORTUNITIES
Serial Number:	88387486	UNLOCKING PAYMENT POSSIBILITIES
Serial Number:	88440160	WE KEEP MONEY MOVING.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 678-420-9300

**Email:** tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence K. Nodine

**Address Line 1:** 999 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00328483 - GP to TSYS LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence K. Nodine
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence K. Nodine/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2019

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Global Payments Inc. and Total Systems Services LLC - Signed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - 10Dec2019#page1.tif

source=Global Payments Inc. and Total Systems Services LLC - Signed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - 10Dec2019#page2.tif

source=Global Payments Inc. and Total Systems Services LLC - Signed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - 10Dec2019#page3.tif

source=Global Payments Inc. and Total Systems Services LLC - Signed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - 10Dec2019#page4.tif

source=Global Payments Inc. and Total Systems Services LLC - Signed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - 10Dec2019#page5.tif

source=Global Payments Inc. and Total Systems Services LLC - Signed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - 10Dec2019#page6.tif

source=Global Payments Inc. and Total Systems Services LLC - Signed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - 10Dec2019#page7.tif

source=Global Payments Inc. and Total Systems Services LLC - Signed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - 10Dec2019#page8.tif

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective September 18, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Global Payments Inc., a Georgia corporation, having a principal place of business at 3550 Lenox Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 United States of America ("Assignor"), and Total System Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at One TSYS Way, Columbus, Georgia 31901-1804 United States of America ("Assignee").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, in connection with the Certificate of Merger, dated September 17, 2019 (the "Merger"), by and between Total System Services, Inc. ("TSYS") and Assignor, pursuant to which TSYS merged with and into Assignor, Assignor acquired all assets of TSYS; and

WHEREAS, consequently, Assignor became the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to all trademarks and associated goodwill previously owned by TSYS worldwide, including all related registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

Whereas, Assignor wishes by this Confirmatory Assignment to clarify, confirm and make explicit that, subsequent to the Merger, it has assigned and transferred all right and title in and to all of the Marks worldwide, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to confirm and make explicit its acquisition of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee intend that the assignment of the Marks be made of record in the Trademark Offices of the countries and regions listed in Exhibit A;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby confirms its irrevocable assignment and transfer to Assignee and to Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor also confirms its assignment unto Assignee of all rights to all remedies, including damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements or misappropriations of the Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment as of the date written below.

ASSIGNOR: Global Payments Inc.    Jan	ASSIGNEE: Total System Services LLC
Title: CFO	Title: CFO
STATE OF GEORGIA  COUNTY OF CUBB	STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF COBB
On DECEMBER 10, 2019 before me, ETIZABETH L. BUTLER, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared PALL TODD, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	On <u>DECEMBER 10</u> , 2019 before me, <u>ELIZABETH L. BUTER</u> , Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>PAUL TODD</u> , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Elizabeth L. Butla SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC	Elzabeth L. Butle_ SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Elizabeth L Butler NOTARY PUBLIC Cobb County, GEORGIA My Commission Expires 07/27/2023 Elizabeth L Butler NOTARY PUBLIC Cobb County, GEORGIA My Commission Expires 07/27/2023

# **EXHIBIT A**

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Argentina	TS PRIME	2787060	2346070
Australia	TSYS CARD TECH	1208350	1208350
Brazil	TOTAL SYSTEM SERVICES, SOUTH AMERICA S.A.	820198706	820198706
Brazil	TS PRIME	829527818	
Brazil	TSYS and Design	827407149	827407149
Brazil	TSYS and Design	827407157	827407157
Brazil	TSYS and Design	827407165	827407165
Brazil	TSYS and Design	827407173	827407173
Brazil	TSYS and Design	827427484	827427484
Brazil	TSYS DO BRASIL	820198730	820198730
Brazil	TSYS, SOUTH AMERICA S.A.	820198714	820198714
Canada	ACE	651971	TMA386419
Canada	PEOPLE-CENTERED PAYMENTS	1568290	TMA905768
Canada	PROCARD	870346	TMA513207
Canada	TOTAL SYSTEM SERVICES, INC.	651972	TMA443783
Canada	TSYS	1161834	TMA619135

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application	Registration
Chile	TOTAL SYSTEMS SERVICES,	Number 855158	Number 853971
Cnile	SOUTH AMERICA	933139	633771
Chile	TSYS, SOUTH AMERICA	789611	816239
China	TSYS (Chinese Characters)	5851849	5851849
China	TSYS (Chinese Characters)	5851850	5851850
China	TSYS (Chinese Characters)	5852319	5852319
China	TSYS CARD TECH	6374482	6374482
Colombia	TS PRIME	7137449	361784
European Union	TOTAL SYSTEM SERVICES, INC.	1957992	1957992
European Union	TSYS	6656821	6656821
European Union	TSYS and Design	2570406	2570406
European Union	TSYS and Design	6656862	6656862
European Union	TSYS CARD TECH	6356943	6356943
Hong Kong	TSYS	301225971	301225971
Hong Kong	TSYS CARD TECH	300986329	300986329
India	TSYS	1744886	1744886
Japan	TOTAL SYSTEM SERVICES, INC.	2000123614	4539382

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Japan	TSYS and Design	2002012201	4635417
Japan	TSYS CARDTECH	2007112279	5237807
Malaysia	TSYS	8020929	8020929
Malaysia	TSYS	8020930	8020930
Malaysia	TSYS CARD TECH	7021939	7021939
Mexico	COMPASS ACCION EN 360 TSYS and Design	M1538824	1540922
Mexico	JOIN TSYS and Design	M1563309	1718618
Mexico	JOIN TSYS and Design	M1563310	1543512
Mexico	JOIN TSYS and Design	M1563312	1625923
Mexico	TOTAL SYSTEM SERVICES DE MEXICO S.A. DE C.V.	205592	477167
Mexico	TOTAL SYSTEM SERVICES, INC.	203023	474443
Mexico	TS PRIME	894800	1037542
Mexico	TSYS	205589	475453
Mexico	TSYS and Design	M1429686	1433333
Mexico	TSYS and Design	M1429687	1433334
Mexico	TSYS and Design	M1429688	1436052

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application Number	Registration
Mexico	TSYS DE MEXICO	205588	<b>Number</b> 475452
New Zealand	TSYS CARD TECH	778791	778791
Paraguay	TOTAL SYSTEM SERVICES, SOUTH AMERICA S.A.	47915	321574
Paraguay	TSYS, SOUTH AMERICA S.A.	47914	321573
Philippines	TSYS	42008013147	42008013147
Russian Federation	TSYS CARD TECH	2007734467	368085
Singapore	TSYS	T0814402B	T0814402B
Singapore	TSYS CARD TECH	T0721416G	T0721416G
Taiwan	TSYS	97048500	1409465
Taiwan	TSYS CARD TECH	9651579	1329382
Thailand	TSYS	730485	Kor315020
Thailand	TSYS	730486	Bor48714
Thailand	TSYS CARD TECH	679161	Bor42399
United Arab Emirates	TSYS CARD TECH	102972	108294
United Kingdom	PEOPLE-CENTERED PAYMENTS and Design	2613472	2613472
Uruguay	TOTAL SYSTEM SERVICES, SOUTH AMERICA S.A.	297063	410816

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Uruguay	TSYS SOUTH AMERICA S.A.	386342	297064
US	ACE	73796783	1579414
US	CENTRE SUITE	78355068	2947863
US	CENTRESUITE and Design	78448276	3049263
US	MY CARE CARD	77362428	3658887
US	MY CARE CARD and Design	77367215	3658896
US	NGENUITY	88229568	
US	PAYFUSE	76336425	2664549
US	PEOPLE-CENTERED PAYMENTS	85539367	4449723
US	PROCARD	74502532	2383488
US	SMARTONE	76170487	2798301
US	THE ACTION BEHIND THE TRANSACTION	77155366	3439288
US	TOTAL SYSTEM SERVICES, INC.	74012233	2074778
US	TS1	75692501	2329547
US	TS2	74326172	1834023
US	TSYS	76548201	3195413

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application   Number	Registration Number
US	TSYS	77392314	3735659
US	TSYS and Design	76236780	2599320
US	TSYS and Design	76548200	3195412
US	TSYS and Design	77392564	3735660
US	UNLOCKING PAYMENT OPPORTUNITIES	86968248	5503607
US	UNLOCKING PAYMENT POSSIBILITIES	88387486	5895835
US	WE KEEP MONEY MOVING	88440160	5897283
Vietnam	TSYS	4200822606	40146498000
Vietnam	TSYS CARD TECH	4200722962	4012921900

**RECORDED: 12/11/2019**